
Dear Editors and Reviewers, 

 

Thank you for your letter and for the reviewer’s comments concerning our manuscript 

entitled “Synchronous parathyroid adenoma, papillary thyroid carcinoma and thyroid 

adenoma in pregnancy : A case report and literature review” (ID: 55871). Those 

comments are all valuable and very helpful for revising and improving our paper, as 

well as the important guiding significance to our researches.Thank you for your 

e-mail of 25-04-2020. Here are my responses to the reviewer’s and Editorial Office’s  

comments. 

 

Response to reviewer #1:  

1. No need for revision in manuscript. Authors fairly discussed their result in 

discussion section. Reference list was arranged according to the journal's instructions. 

Therefore, I recommend publication of the manuscript in the journal. 

Response: We appreciate the reviewer’s positive evaluation of our work. 

 

Response to Editorial Office： 

1. PMID and DOI numbers are missing in the reference list. Please provide the 

PubMed numbers and DOI citation numbers to the reference list and list all authors of 

the references. Please revise throughout;  

Response: Yes, These have been added into the paper. 

 

2.The authors did not provide original pictures. Please provide the original figure 

documents. Please prepare and arrange the figures using PowerPoint to ensure that all 

graphs or arrows or text portions can be reprocessed by the editor.  

https://www.f6publishing.com/Forms/Manuscript/Author/ProcessingManuscripts.aspx?replyStatus=
https://www.f6publishing.com/Forms/Manuscript/Author/ProcessingManuscripts.aspx?replyStatus=


Response: Yes, These have been added into the Image Files. 

 

We have revised the manuscript accordingly and the revised portion is marked in 

yellow bold. I hope this will make it more acceptable for publication. 

 

Yours sincerely, 

Dr. Shi 

 

 

 

 


